Programme

Tuesday 4 October

1100
1115
1145
1245
115

130

230
300
330

430
500

545
645

Assemble for Powhiri

Powhiri

Lunch

Opening address: Melanie Webber, PPTA president

Roll call
PPTA awards
Confirmation of 2021 minutes

Pre-paper workshops:

e Updates on the NCEA Change package and more: do
we need a pause?

e A Needs Based Staffing Model

e A policy to end streaming in Aotearoa

Te Rau Aroha
Afternoon tea

Pre-paper workshops

e Initial Teacher Education: is it fit for purpose?

o A step towards Needs Based Resourcing - the Equity
Index

e Update - The PLD we need

e Toeveryone a home

Regional meetings

Men’s meeting
Women’s meeting

Rainbow meeting (room open from 5.00pm)

Dinner

Foyer
Kauri
Restaurant
Kauri

Kauri

Kauri
Totara
Tawa

Kauri

Bar

Kauri

Tawa

Totara
Rimu

Totara
Kauri

Rimu

Restaurant




Programme

Wednesday 5 October

840
845

945
10 00
10 30

1200
12 30
130

230

300
345
415

515
6 30
730

Karakia

Papers:

e Updates onthe NCEA Change package and more: do we need a
pause?
e Toeveryone a home

ZNP Polish Teachers’ Union Central Committee (via video)
Morning tea

Papers:

e A Needs Based Staffing Model
e Apolicy to end streaming in Aotearoa
o A step towards Needs Based Resourcing - the Equity Index

Address: Hon Chris Hipkins, Minister of Education
Lunch

Papers:

e |nitial Teacher Education: is it fit for purpose?
e Update - The PLD we need

Address: Melissa Ansell-Bridges, Secretary, NZ Council of Trade
Unions Te Kauae Kaimahi

Afternoon tea
Address: Kevin Bates, Federal President, Australian Education Union

Caucus meetings:

Network of establishing teachers
Pasifika members

Regional chairpersons

Regional men’s reps

Regional women’s coordinators
Regional rainbow network coordinators
Te Huarahi Maori Motuhake

Conference adjournment
Drinks preceding dinner (includes short speeches)

Conference dinner

Kauri

Kauri

Kauri
Bar

Kauri

Kauri

Restaurant

Kauri

Kauri

Bar

Kauri

Tawa

Suite 202

Totara

Room 401 (PPTA office)
Rimu

Matai

Rata

Foyer/Bar

Kauri/Garden View




Programme

Thursday 6 October

840
845
930

945
1015
10 45

1100
1130

12 30

100

Karakia
Annual report, accounts, auditor

Reports
e Negotiations Update

Address: Kate Gainsford, Chair, Secondary Principals’ Council
Morning tea
Reports:
o Relief Teachers (from the Hutt Valley Region)
Address: Anand Singh, Chief Regional Coordinator, EI Asia Pacific

Reserved

General business

Please note: items for general business need to be tabled in writing for
copying, circulation and discussion 24 hours prior to the general
business session

Poroporoaki,

followed by lunch

Kauri
Kauri

Kauri

Kauri
Bar

Kauri

Kauri

Kauri

Kauri

Kauri
Restaurant

Conference Agenda Committee:
Melanie Webber (President), Bernie Lee (Executive), Patty Robinson (Te Huarahi), Paul Stevens (Tamaki
Makaurau Auckland region), David Masters (Hauraki Coromandel region), Greg Allum (Nelson region)

The timetable is correct at the time of printing but is subject to change.

check www.ppta.org.nz for updates.



http://www.ppta.org.nz/

