Programme



Tuesday 4 October

11 00	Assemble for Pōwhiri	Foyer
11 15	Pōwhiri	Kauri
11 45	Lunch	Restaurant
12 45	Opening address: Melanie Webber, PPTA president	Kauri
1 15	Roll call PPTA awards Confirmation of 2021 minutes	Kauri
1 30	 Pre-paper workshops: Updates on the NCEA Change package and more: do we need a pause? A Needs Based Staffing Model A policy to end streaming in Aotearoa 	Kauri Tōtara Tawa
2 30	Te Rau Aroha	Kauri
3 00	Afternoon tea	Bar
3 30	 Pre-paper workshops Initial Teacher Education: is it fit for purpose? A step towards Needs Based Resourcing – the Equity Index Update – The PLD we need To everyone a home 	Kauri Tawa Tōtara
		Rimu
4 30	Regional meetings	
5 00	Men's meeting Women's meeting	Tōtara Kauri
5 45	Rainbow meeting (room open from 5.00pm)	Rimu
6 45	Dinner	Restaurant

Programme



Wednesday 5 October

8 40	Karakia	Kauri
8 45	Papers:	Kauri
	 Updates on the NCEA Change package and more: do we need a pause? To everyone a home 	
9 45	ZNP Polish Teachers' Union Central Committee (via video)	Kauri
10 00	Morning tea	Bar
10 30	Papers:	Kauri
	 A Needs Based Staffing Model A policy to end streaming in Aotearoa A step towards Needs Based Resourcing – the Equity Index 	
12 00	Address: Hon Chris Hipkins, Minister of Education	Kauri
12 30	Lunch	Restaurant
1 30	Papers:	Kauri
	 Initial Teacher Education: is it fit for purpose? Update – The PLD we need 	
2 30	Address: Melissa Ansell-Bridges, Secretary, NZ Council of Trade Unions Te Kauae Kaimahi	Kauri
3 00	Afternoon tea	Bar
3 45	Address: Kevin Bates, Federal President, Australian Education Union	Kauri
4 15	Caucus meetings:	
	 Network of establishing teachers Pasifika members Regional chairpersons Regional men's reps Regional women's coordinators Regional rainbow network coordinators Te Huarahi Māori Motuhake 	Tawa Suite 202 Tōtara Room 401 (PPTA office) Rimu Matai Rātā
5 15	Conference adjournment	
6 30	Drinks preceding dinner (includes short speeches)	Foyer/Bar
7 30	Conference dinner	Kauri/Garden View

Programme



Thursday 6 October

8 40	Karakia	Kauri
8 45	Annual report, accounts, auditor	Kauri
9 30	Reports	Kauri
	Negotiations Update	
9 45	Address: Kate Gainsford, Chair, Secondary Principals' Council	Kauri
10 15	Morning tea	Bar
10 45	Reports:	Kauri
	 Relief Teachers (from the Hutt Valley Region) 	
11 00	Address: Anand Singh, Chief Regional Coordinator, El Asia Pacific	Kauri
11 30	Reserved	Kauri
12 30	General business	Kauri
	Please note: items for general business need to be tabled in writing for copying, circulation and discussion 24 hours prior to the general business session	
100	Poroporoaki,	Kauri
	followed by lunch	Restaurant

Conference Agenda Committee:

Melanie Webber (President), Bernie Lee (Executive), Patty Robinson (Te Huarahi), Paul Stevens (Tāmaki Makaurau Auckland region), David Masters (Hauraki Coromandel region), Greg Allum (Nelson region)

> The timetable is correct at the time of printing but is subject to change. check <u>www.ppta.org.nz</u> for updates.